

\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ I.P.A. 12/2019
OYSTER STEEL AND IRON PVT. LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhay Chitravanshi and Mr. Rajat Jain, Advs.

versus

SIMLA HOLDINGS & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:
SH. DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **17.10.2019**

I.A. No. 14404/2019 filed by plaintiff under Section 151 CPC for exemption from filing original documents

Heard.

Allowed, subject to just exceptions.

I.A. stands disposed of.

I.A. No. 14405/2019 filed by plaintiff under Section 151 CPC for condonation of delay in re-filing after removal of objections

Heard.

The plaint was initially filed on 19.08.2019, but it was under objection and again re-filed after removing objection on 11.09.2019. In view of ground cited in the application, delay in re-filing is hereby condoned.

I.A. stands disposed of.

I.P.A. 12/2019

Issue notice on this application to defendants on filing of PF and through all permissible modes returnable by next date of hearing. Meanwhile, concerned SDM is directed to file the financial status report of the plaintiff for 16.12.2019.

**DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 17, 2019/tp

[Click here to check corrigendum](#)