

\$~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

I.P.A. 12/2019

OYSTER STEEL AND IRON PVT. LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajat Jain, Adv.

versus

SIMLA HOLDINGS & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Sandeep Banga, Adv.

CORAM:

**SH. DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

16.12.2019

I.P.A. 12/2019

Respondents have been served. Respondents/defendants have sought time to file reply. Let reply be filed within four weeks with advance copy to opposite party. In case of filing reply, rejoinder, if any be filed within two weeks thereafter, with advance copy to opposite party.

Learned SDM, Preet Vihar has filed valuation report of the properties of petitioner/plaintiff. Be taken on record.

Put up for completion of pleadings and arguments on 18.02.2020.

**DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 16, 2019/tp

[Click here to check corrigendum](#)