

\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **I.P.A. 12/2019**
OYSTER STEEL AND IRON PVT. LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhay Chitravanshi, Adv

versus

SIMLA HOLDINGS & ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Sandeep Banga, Adv

File received from the Court of Devender Kumar (DHJS), Joint Registrar (Judicial), who is stated to be on leave.

CORAM:

**SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

**% ORDER
18.02.2020**

At joint request, re-notify the matter for the purpose already fixed before concerned learned Joint Registrar on **24.04.2020**.

**DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 18, 2020/ym

[Click here to check corrigendum](#)