



\$~6

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

I.P.A. 12/2019

OYSTER STEEL AND IRON PVT.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Rajat Jain and Mr.Abhay
Chitravansi, Advs.

versus

SIMLA HOLDINGS & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. PURSHOTAM PATHAK
(DHJS)**

ORDER

%

14.01.2022

**Matter is being heard through video conferencing due to office
order no.896/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.12.2021**

Perusal of record shows that evidence in the present matter has not been recorded and matter has been listed for arguments inadvertently.

Put up for applicant evidence on 04.03.2022.

JANUARY 14, 2022/tp

PURSHOTAM PATHAK (DHJS), J

Click here to check corrigendum, if any