



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ I.P.A. 12/2019

OYSTER STEEL AND IRON PVT. LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Pranav Singhal, Adv.

versus

SIMLA HOLDINGS & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. PURSHOTAM PATHAK
(DHJS)**

ORDER

%

04.03.2022

Matter is listed for applicant's evidence.

No witness present.

Put up for applicant's evidence on 21.04.2022.

MARCH 4, 2022/tp

PURSHOTAM PATHAK (DHJS), J

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)