



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ I.P.A. 12/2019

OYSTER STEEL AND IRON PVT. LTD. Petitioner

Through: None

versus

SIMLA HOLDINGS & ORS. Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER NAIN (DHJS)

ORDER

% **07.07.2022**

Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial) is on leave.

List on 13.09.2022.

**Reader to
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 7, 2022/cd