



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ I.P.A. 12/2019

OYSTER STEEL AND IRON PVT. LTD. Petitioner

Through: Mr. Prashant Tripathi, Adv.

versus

SIMLA HOLDINGS & ORS. Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER NAIN
(DHJS)

%

ORDER
13.09.2022

As per office report, court notice issued to respondent nos. 2 and 3 have been served on their first address but unserved on second address with the report “locked”. Vakalatnama has been e-filed on behalf of petitioner.

Today the matter is listed for applicant’s evidence. However, the said witness/Director of the company is not present today. In these circumstances at request, list for applicant’s evidence on 13.01.2023.

DEVENDER NAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 13, 2022/cd