



\$~10

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+I.P.A. 12/2019

OYSTER STEEL AND IRON PVT. LTD. Petitioner

Through: Mr. Prashant Tripathi,
Adv. (through VC)

versus

SIMLA HOLDINGS & ORS. Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER NAIN
(DHJS)**

ORDER
13.01.2023

%

Today the matter is listed for applicant's evidence. However no witness is present. Request for adjournment is made by counsel for petitioner on the ground that witness is a senior citizen and ill today.

Perusal of order sheet reveals that none is appearing on behalf of respondents despite availing of ample effective opportunities. Even respondent nos. 2 and 3 were served as per order dated 13.09.2022. In these circumstances, let present matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on 31.01.2023.

**DEVENDER NAIN (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 13, 2023/cd