



\$~18

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

I.P.A. 12/2019

OYSTER STEEL AND IRON PVT. LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

SIMLA HOLDINGS & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: None for R-1.

R-2 & 3 are already exparte vide
order dated 31.01.2023.

Mr. Gourav Mundia, proxy counsel
for Ms. Avni Singh, Panel Counsel
for State / Govt.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)**

ORDER
29.07.2025

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

I.P.A. 12/2019

1. The matter is at the stage of PE.
2. None has appeared on behalf of plaintiff. Plaintiff has also failed to comply with last order.
3. Last opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to appear and to peruse the case.
4. Re-notify the present matter for PE on **1st December, 2025.**

GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 29, 2025/PU

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)