



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **I.P.A. 12/2019**

OYSTER STEEL AND IRON PVT. LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

SIMLA HOLDINGS & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Avni Singh, Panel Counsel for
GNCTD.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)**

ORDER

01.12.2025

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

I.P.A. 12/2019

1. The matter is at the stage of PE.
2. None has appeared on behalf of plaintiff.
3. On the last dates of hearing also i.e. 15.04.2025 & 29.07.2025, none has appeared on behalf of the plaintiff.
4. It seems that plaintiff is not interested to pursue the case.
5. Re-notify the present matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on **7th January, 2026.**

**GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 01, 2025/PU

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)