



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ I.P.A. 12/2019

OYSTER STEEL AND IRON PVT. LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

SIMLA HOLDINGS & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Avni Singh, Panel Counsel for
GNCTD with Mr. Abhimanyu
Kapoor, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

07.01.2026

%

List on 27.03.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JANUARY 07, 2026

S. Zakir