



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ I.P.A. 12/2019

OYSTER STEEL AND IRON PVT. LTD.Petitioner

Through: *Appearance not given*

versus

SIMLA HOLDINGS & ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms Avni Singh Panel Counsel for
GNCTD with Adv Abhishek Yadav

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

% **27.03.2026**

The Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today as he is out of country
to attend 9th Judicial Seminar on Commercial Litigation.

List on 28.04.2026 .

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MARCH 27, 2026

Rahul