



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ I.P.A. 12/2019

OYSTER STEEL AND IRON PVT. LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

SIMLA HOLDINGS & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

28.04.2026

%

1. There is no appearance on behalf of the parties.
2. In the interest of justice, no adverse orders are being passed today.
3. List on 24.09.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

APRIL 28, 2026

hsk